10-03-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AGWAH, INC Individual(s) General Partnership Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cotuntry way Insurance Completernal Address: Street Address: 333 Butternut Drive
Corporation-State Other	City: No with State: NY Zip: 13214
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State NEW YORK
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Leptomber 10, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1361008, 1792901, 1806379
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MANE E. DARWISH	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
18th Floor	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE LINCOLN CENTER	8. Deposit account number:
City: SYRACUSE State: NY Zip: 13203-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover.	Signature 9/12/2003 Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

10/02/2003 GTON11 00000016 1361008

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0613

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agway, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 333 Butternut Drive, Dewitt, New York ("Agway") hereby assigns and transfers to Countryway Insurance Company, a New York property & casualty company f/k/a Agway Insurance Company, 333 Butternut Drive, Dewitt, New York ("AIC") all of Agway's right, title and interest to trademark U.S. Reg. Nos. 1361008, 1792901, and 1806379, and all the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, as owned by Agway, and as intended under the Assignment dated August 28, 2002, between Agway and AIC.

In Witness Whereof, Agway has duly executed this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark

AGWAY, INC.

Senior Vice President

Sworn to before me this

/04^h day of September, 2003.

JACQUELYN M. JAMES Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onon. Co. No. 01JA4823522

Commission Expires February 28, 200

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

918050.1 9/10/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0614